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1 2 3 4
3. Seasonal 1 No. 1 No.
fruits
4. Tea 200 ml 200 mi
5. Eggs - -
6. Milk 500 mi

Diet for 3rd Class and 4th Class Patlents

Food Items Vegetarian Non-Vegetarian
1. BreakfastBread 100 gm 100 gm
Butter/Jam 10/20 gm 10/20 gm
Milk 233 mi 233 ml
Tea 200 ml 200 m!
2. Lunch Rice/Atta 175 gm 175 gm
Dal 55 gm 55 gm
Green 146 gm 146 gm
vegetables
Potato 146 gm 146 gm
Meat . 175 gm
(once weekly)
Fish - 87 gm
(once weekly)
Egg - 1 No.
. (once weekly)
Curd 100 gm -
(3 days in
a week)
Papad 1 No.
(5 days in
a week)
Vegetable bhujia 3 days in a week
3. Evening Snacks 50 gm 50 gm
_Tea (Bun/fruity)
Tea 200 mi 200 ml
Banana 2/1 2/1 (3 days
(Yellow/ (3 days in a week) green) in a week)
Dinner Rice/Atta 175 gm 175 gm Green vegetable 146 gm 146 gm
Potatao 146 gm 146 gm
Dal 55 gm 55 gm
Mustard Oil 15 gm daily 15 gm daily Condiments 9 gm dally 9 gm daily

High Protein Diet fo Debilitated Patients

1. Rice/Atta : 234 Gram per day
2. Meat/Chicken/Fish : 175/146 Gr. per day
3. Eggs : 2 Nos. per day

4. Dal : 87 Gram per day

5. Fruits : 2 Nos. daily

6. Vegetables : 350 Gram per day

Qust. no. 2867 dated 26th Aug., 1996 Regd.
World Bank Loan for Road Projects in Bihar

: 175 Gram per day

7. Potato

8. Bread : 100 Gram

9. Milk : 500 Gram
10. Tea : 2 Cups.
11. Snack : 50 Gram
12. Curds : 100 gram daily

Milk diet

1. Bread : 300 Gram Per day
2. Milk : 1.8 Lts. Per day

3. Sugar : 100 Gram Per day
4. Sago : 87 Gram Per day
5. Eggs : 2 Nos-. Per day

6. Butter/Jam : 30/60 Gram Per day
7. Banana : 2 No. of daily

8. Tea : 7 Cups daily.

Commercialisation of Government Hospitals in Uttar Pradesh

3565. SHRI TARIQ ANWAR : Will the Minister o HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Government hospitals in Uttar Pradesh have been commercialised; and people have now to pay for each and every facility they avail in Government hospitals;

(b) it so, the details thereof;

(c) the reasons for taking such a step; and

(d) the steps proposed to be taken to abolish such charges?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SALEEM IQBAL
SHERVANI) : (a) to (d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT CORRECTING THE ANSWER TO
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2867 DATED

26TH AUGUST, 1996 REGARDING
WORLD BANK LOAN FOR ROAD
PROJECTS IN BIHAR

THE MINISTER OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI
T.G. VENKATRAMAN) : The Original answer to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question. No. 2867 given on 26th August, 1996 reads as under :-

Question

(a) whether Bihar has submitted any proposal in March, 1996 for road projects in the State for World
Bank loan, and

(b) if so, the present position in this regard?
Answer : (a) No, Sir.
(b) Does not arise.
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THE ANSWER AS PRINTED ABOVE MAY BE READ
AS UNDER : (a) In-complete proposals had been received and State Government has been requested to furnish complete details.

(b) Does not arise.

12.02 hrs.

PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

Detailed Demands for Grants of the Ministry of External Affairs for the year 1997-98

[English]

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI LK.
GUJRAL) : Sir, | beg to lay on the Table a copy of the
Detailed Demands for Grants (Hindi and English versions) of the Ministry of External Affairs for the year
1997-98.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-1658/97]

Annual Report and Review of the Working of the Brahmaputra Board, Guwahati for the year 1995-96 etc.

[Translation]

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI
JENESHWAR MISHRA) : Sir, | beg to lay on the
Table :

(1) (i) A copy of the Annual Report (Hindi and English versions) of the Brahmaputra
Board, Guwahati, for the year 1995-96, alongwith Audited Accounts.

(ii) Statement (Hindi and English versions) regarding Review by the Government of the working of the Brahmaputra Board,
Guwabhati, for the year 1995-96.

(2) Statement (Hindi and English versions) showing reasons for delay in laying the papers mentioned at (1) above.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-1659/97]

(3) (i) A copy of the Annual Report (Hindi and English versions) of the Betwa River Board, Jhansi, for the year 1985-96, alongwith Audited Accounts.

(i) Statement (Hindi and English versions) regarding Review by the Government of the working of the Betwa River Board,
Jhansi, for the year 1995-96.

(4) Statement (Hindi and English versions) showing reasons for delay in laying the papers mentioned at (3) above.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-1660/97]
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(5) A copy of the Detailed Demands for Grants (Hindi and English versions) of the Ministry of Water Resources for the year 1997-98.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-1661/97)

Detailed Demands for Grants of the Ministry of Defence for the year 1997-98, Annual Report and Review on the working of Bharat
Electronic Limited, Bangalore for the year 1995-96.

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI MULAYAM
SINGH YADAV) : Sir, | beg to lay on the Table-

(1) A copy of the Defence Services Estimates for the year 1997-98 (Hindi and English versions).

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-1662/97]

(2) A copy of the Detailed Demands for Grants (Hindi and English versions) of the Ministry of Defence for the year 1997-98.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-1663/97]

(3) A copy each of the following papers (Hindi and English versions) under sub-section (1) of section 619A of the Companies Act, 1956 :-

(i) Review by the Government of the working of the Bharat Electronics Limited,
Bangalore, for the year 1995-96.

(ii) Annual report of the Bharat Electronics Limited, Bangalore, for the year 1995-96, alongwith Audited Accounts and comments of the Comptroller and Auditor
General thereon.

(4) Statement (Hindi and English versions) showing reasons for delay in laying the papers mentioned at (3) above.

[Placed in Library. See No. LT-1664/97]

Annual Report and Review of the Working of Khuda Baksh Oriental Public Library,
Pune for the year 1995-96 etc.

[English]

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT
OF EDUCATION IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI MUHI RAM
SAIKIA) : On behalf of Shri S.R. Bommai, | beg to lay
on the Table :-

(1) (i) A copy of the Annual Report (Hindi and English versions) of the Khuda Baksh Oriental Public Library, Patna, for the year
1995-96, alongwith Audited Accounts.

(i) A copy of the Review (Hindi and English versions) by the Government of the working of the Khuda Baksh Oriental

